For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Simrandeep Singh Sohi

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

Amolakh Singh son of Mohinder Singh resident of Village Shrianpur, Tehsil Dasuya, District Hoshiarpur.

...Plaintiff

Vs.

Gurdev Singh son of Partap Singh son of Ganga Singh resident of Village Dholowal, Tehsil and District Hoshiarpur through his Lrs.

I) Harpreet Singh son of Gurdev Singh

ii) Mandeep Singh son of Gurdev Singh

iii) Santokh Kaur wife of Gurdev Singh

All resident of Village Dholowal, Tehsil and District Hoshiarpur. & ors.

.....Defendants

CNR No. PBHO02-001660-2017 Next Date:- 19-11-2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

1.Gurdev Singh son of Partap Singh son of Ganga Singh resident of Village Dholowal, Tehsil and District Hoshiarpur through his Lrs.

I) Harpreet Singh son of Gurdev Singh

ii) Mandeep Singh son of Gurdev Singh

iii) Santokh Kaur wife of Gurdev Singh

All resident of Village Dholowal, Tehsil and District Hoshiarpur.

To,

The Manager

The Tribune.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **19-11-2022 at 10:00 a.m.**



ase will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **29-10-2022**

Thomas

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Hoshiarpur